AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

17:05 LINGFIELD (A.W.), 1m

1(11) | -'I‘- ® 6234.41 | CONFESS7cD

o br g Fantastic Light - Vadsagreya

2 (5) ' 166-642 MISHRIF (USA) 7 CD BF
[, b g Arch - Peppy Priscilla
3(4) [© "0 405-242 LEGAL LEGACY 12D
[ I ch g Beat Hollow - Dan's Delight
4(6) V 322-724 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (auUs) 12
L CDBF
- b g Carnegie - True Blonde
5 (2) m 70843-3 TIRADITO (USA) 24 C
b g Tale Of The Cat - Saratoga Sugar
6 (7) A"R 44-3711 SATWA LAIRD 10CD
b g Johannesburg - Policy Setter
7(12) . 5098-08 GUEST BOOK (IRE) 16
b g Green Desert - Your Welcome
8(9) ..1333- 343-111 DANIEL THOMAS (IRE) 15 CD
b g Dansili - Last Look
9 (8) ﬁ 145512- PUSH ME (IRE) 124 (663) D
- gr m Verglas - Gilda Lilly
10 m 128070- TAQAAT (USA) 117
(10) b ¢ Forestry - Alrayihah
11 (1) .* 4866-52 THE HAPPY HAMMER (IRE) 24 CD
BF
b g Acclamation - Emma’s Star
12 (3) V’ 4-00095 HONEY OF A KITTEN (Usp) 7D

b g Kitten's Joy - Sweet Baby Jane

Legacy now he is stepped back up in trip.

Top Tip: THE HAPPY HAMMER
Watch out for: TIRADITO

79-12b

69-6b

69-6

99-6b

59-5p

69-5

59-4

109 - 3tp

59-3

49-2

68-13

48-12

Weddings At Lingfield Marriott Hotel Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

J Fanning
G A Harker

S W Kelly
J R Jenkins

J Fortune
D C Griffiths

L Morris
P D Evans

G Baker
M J Attwater

Hayley Turner
C R Dore

David Kenny (5)
M Scudamore

W A Carson
R C Guest

M O'Connell (3)
Jamie Poulton

Raul Da Silva (5)
T D McCarthy

Ryan Clark (3)
E V Stanford

R Thomas
P D Evans

ATR VERDICT: Daniel Thomas arrives here on a four-timer but an 11lb rise for the latest of his
victories could bring his winning sequence to an end. Satwa Laird has been in good form in claimers
lately but needs to raise his game to follow up in stronger company here. Both are opposed with THE
HAPPY HAMMER, who races off the same mark as when beaten into second by a well handicapped
rival over C&D latest (Tiradito and Mishrif back in third and fourth respectively). Push Me is worth a
market check now returning from a spell hurdling while there could be better to come from Legal

AT THE RACES

o) e Lo Lo

74

74

74

73

73

72

71

71

70

67

66

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



