

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## 17:05 LINGFIELD (A.W.), 1m

## Weddings At Lingfield Marriott Hotel Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)		6234-41	I CONFESS 7 CD br g Fantastic Light - Vadsagreya	7 9 - 12b	J Fanning G A Harker	80
2 (5)		166-642	MISHRIF (USA) 7 CD BF b g Arch - Peppy Priscilla	6 9 - 6b	S W Kelly J R Jenkins	74
3 (4)		405-242	LEGAL LEGACY 12 D ch g Beat Hollow - Dan's Delight	69-6	J Fortune D C Griffiths	74
4 (6)		322-724	ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (AUS) 12 C D BF b g Carnegie - True Blonde	99-6b	L Morris P D Evans	74
5 (2)		70843-3	<b>TIRADITO</b> (USA) 24 C b g Tale Of The Cat - Saratoga Sugar	5 9 - 5p	G Baker M J Attwater	73
6 (7)		44-3711	<b>SATWA LAIRD</b> 10 C D b g Johannesburg - Policy Setter	69-5	Hayley Turner C R Dore	73
7 (12)		5098-08	<b>GUEST BOOK</b> (IRE) 16 b g Green Desert - Your Welcome	59-4	David Kenny (5) M Scudamore	72
8 (9)		343-111	<b>DANIEL THOMAS</b> (IRE) 15 CD b g Dansili - Last Look	10 9 - 3tp	W A Carson R C Guest	71
9 (8)		145512-	<b>PUSH ME</b> (IRE) 124 (66J) D gr m Verglas - Gilda Lilly	59-3	M O'Connell (3) Jamie Poulton	71
10 (10)		128070-	<b>TAQAAT</b> (USA) 117 b c Forestry - Alrayihah	49-2	Raul Da Silva (5) T D McCarthy	70
11 (1)		4866-52	<b>THE HAPPY HAMMER</b> (IRE) 24 CD BF b g Acclamation - Emma's Star	68-13	Ryan Clark (3) E V Stanford	67
12 (3)		4-00095	<b>HONEY OF A KITTEN</b> (USA) 7 D b g Kitten's Joy - Sweet Baby Jane	48-12	R Thomas P D Evans	66

ATR VERDICT: Daniel Thomas arrives here on a four-timer but an 11lb rise for the latest of his victories could bring his winning sequence to an end. Satwa Laird has been in good form in claimers lately but needs to raise his game to follow up in stronger company here. Both are opposed with THE HAPPY HAMMER, who races off the same mark as when beaten into second by a well handicapped rival over C&D latest (Tiradito and Mishrif back in third and fourth respectively). Push Me is worth a market check now returning from a spell hurdling while there could be better to come from Legal Legacy now he is stepped back up in trip.

Top Tip: THE HAPPY HAMMER
Watch out for: TIRADITO

AT THE RACES

## AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.